 Technical info
200  Why the reference standard EN442?
 This measuring standard puts an end to the
large number of different values that have pre-
viously been used, and provides an accurate
reference for comparing different appliances.
The 75/65/20 system has been chosen for
this reference value. This is a realistic starting

 Correction factors
201
 Te
ch
ni
ca
l i
nf
o
  Type   Knockonwood Strada Linea Plus Mini Mini Canal Canal Plus
      H / B Canal Compact
 04  other end  - - - - 5004.04/BS10 - - - -
      09-11/14
 05 - - - 5003.05/BS9 5003.05/BS10 - - - -
      14/14
 06 - - - 5003.06/BS9 - - - - 5003.06
 07 5003.07* 5003.07* - - - - - - -
 08 5003.08** 5003.08** - - - - - - -
 09 - - - - 5003.09/BS10 - - - -
      09-11/18
 09  other end  - - - 5004.09/BS9 - - - - -
 10 5003.10 5003.10 5003.10 5003.10/BS9 5003.10/BS10 5003.10 5003.10 5003.10 5003.10
      14-19/26
 11 5003.11 5003.11 5003.11 5003.11/BS9 - - 5003.11 5003.11 -
 14 - - - - 5003.14/BS10 - - - -
      09-11/34
 14  other end  - - - 5004.14/BS9 - - - - -
 15 5003.15 5003.15 5003.15 5003.15/BS9 5003.15/BS10 5003.15 5003.15 5003.15 -
      14-19/34
 16 5003.16 5003.16 5003.16 5003.16/BS9 - - 5003.16 5003.16 -
 19 - - - - 5004.19/BS10 - - - -
        09-11/42
 19   other end  - - - 5004.19/BS9 - - - - -
 20 - 5003.20 5003.20 5003.20/BS9 5003.20/BS10 5003.20 5003.20 5003.20 -
     14-19/42
 21 - 5003.21 5003.21 5003.21/BS9 - - 5003.21 5003.21 -
 Heat exchanger per appliance. Overview codes:
 Overview heat exchangers
 * Knockonwood and Strada type 06 height 20 ** Knockonwood and Strada type 06 all other heights
 Installation into